R-14

June 3, 1589

'y

Mr. F.L.Hartman

Vice Preaident

Corporats Counsal
Cleveland~Clifes

1100 Suparier Avenuas
Clevaland, Ohiec 44114-253%
0.E.A,

Dear Mr., Hartman:

£

As per Mr, Michael Smith's instructions, I as forwarding to you

three {3} sets of duly signed coples of the FPicst Aserdment to the
¥emorandun of Agresmant regarding the Wabush Mines lease.

If I ¢an'be of further assistance, plsasa fasl fres to contact ms.
Yours truly,
RALSAP HOLDINGS INC.

;;1 a(2¢{ﬂt\u ‘Hfﬁiﬂléik
danne Joanis

Enclosures

QUESEC HA I

!U‘Vt' WEST%?HIJHO MONTREAL
OF MAISCINNEUVE BLVD, s A
o s TEL: (514) 344-9877 FAX) {51 4} 8445991

R



EME
Texte tapé à la machine
R-14


FYE T,

s
“

0

x

FLH37 ;
022085 . ‘
EIRST AMENDMIMT TG
KEHORAHOUN OF AGREENENT
!
This First Amendment Agreement, entered Into as of the __ day
of i 1888, by and among Nalcap Holdings Ime. (heretnafier

"Ralcap”'}, thush Iron Co. Limited (hereinafter *WIG®), Stelce Inc.
{heretnafter "Steleo®), Dofasco Inc. (herefnafter "Dofisce"}, KIC, Stelco and
Dofasco herefnafter collectively referred to as "Wzbush Owners®. ’

WHEREAS, Halcap and WNabush Owners entered 1Inte 3 Momorindum of
Agreement dated November 24, 1987 (hereinafter “Memorandun®), by which the
partfes agreed to change certaln rayalty provisions contained in the Hining
Lease described therein, subfect to the stisfaction of cartain stated
conditions;

WHEREAS, Wibush Cwners, effective October 1, 1987, paid royaltles to
Nalcap pursuant to the Memorandum notwithstanding that the condition set out In
paragraph 4 thereof had not been satisfied; and

WHEREAS, as of the date hersof, the said condition set out fa
paragraph 4 thersof has not been satisfied;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

A, The condition set out fn paragraph & of the Memorandum reqarding
the Government of Newfoundiand (hereinafter the "reduction conditfon") fs
hereby waived for the period July I, 1987 through December 31, 1989 of the saild
Hining Lease, as ame%_ded {(herelnafter the *walver period*). The pariies agree

1t E LAt s YL e it BT e R el 4 Y3 S T AR A A A R Ty




he

that the royalties actually pald and received by Nileap for the calendar year
of 1987 were the correct rates and amounts and dischirge and fully satisfy
Wabush Ownars® obligations 1o pay royalties pursuant to the Kining Lease for
SUCh year,

B, The base royalty of C$1,65 set out in Clause 3, Paragraph 2 of
the Amendment of Hining Lease, dated Janvary 1, 1987, shall be C$1,685,
effective January 1, 1988 and, subject to the provisians of paragraph £, below,
shall remafn fn effect for the batance of the term of the Kining Leass.

€. During the waiver or extension peried, the parties hersto agree
to cooperate to identify fnvestment opportunities &b the Wabush Omwners' Joint
Yenture mining facllitles for Haleap, which opportunities, 1f undertiken by
Halcap, may serve as consideration for the Goverpment of Newfoundtand to agree
to reduce the royalty tax payabls by Ra1cap to sald Government with respect to
the Kining tause,

U. [In the event agrvement 1fs reached between Nalcap and said
Government pursuant to paragriph C above during the waiver or extension peried,
the reduction condition shall be deamed satisfled for the balance of the term
of the Mining Leass. ‘

E. Should the event described 1in paragraph B ahove not occur during
the walver perfed, this First Amendment shall automatically extend for &n
additional one year term (the “sxtansion pertod®), In the event tha reduct {on
condition 1s not satisfied during the extension peried, the parties hereto
undertake promptly thereafter to negotiate tn good faith the permanant
disposition of one-half of the reduction condition and absent such geod faith
disposition, the matter shsll be settled by arbitration pursuant to Clsuse 7,
Part C of the Wining Leass, It ¥s understoed and agreed that thas only matter

o

2

R i L e T Fal SUT P




which shall be subject to such negotiatfon or arbitration shall be t
permanent disposition of one-half of the reduction conditien, all other terms

ind conditions of the Hemorandum, &5 hereln amended, shall remain, except that

‘‘‘‘‘‘ the base royalty referred to in paragraph D sbove shall be djusted to reflect
) any disposttion resched by such negatiation or arbitration hereunder.

kR F.  Hothing contiined in this First Amendment shoyld be interpreted

_ ) ) so as to affect the applicability, enforceablTity or generality of ihe

R ' provisions contained 1n the closing paragraph of the Memorandum with regard to

‘ o 2 Joint review of the base royalty rate in the circumstances mentioned therein,

IN WETNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment as

of the day and year first above written,

domt L wens s HALCAP HQLDIRGS IHC, WABUSH IROM €O. LIMITED

DOFASCO INC.

i A LSS G B A A AR M A A e e

EF i AR Ty P TR SPR IE JALEIN TR TR RN B RS SNk ry e v

TR I P OTR TS P PR






